
2024 University of British Columbia Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-19   Conf: 29-8   Home: 16-6   Away: 17-7   Neutral: 6-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (447), Opp (442)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (49)   IBB: Team (2), Marsh (2), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Zarowny (2), Lenihan (1),
Waters (1), Yip (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Young (7), Yip (4), Scott (2), Opp (25)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Anderson 2, Beitel 1, Brock 1, Heppner 1, Huynh 1,
Orfaly 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (148-173), Young (40-47), Yip (28-30), Orfaly (14-16), Beitel (11-12), Anderson (10-14),
Heppner (10-12), Khan (8-9), Scott (6-9), Brock (4-5), Hoegler (4-4), McConnell (4-4), Myttenar (3-3), Lee (2-2), Bourne (1-2), Duthie (1-
1), Huynh (1-1), Sugimoto (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 McGill, Jonny .405 57-54 220 80 89 20 3 18 56 169 .768 29 10 27 4 .492 1 0 17-21 96 4 2 .980
36 Lenihan, Trent .357 57-57 227 68 81 16 4 15 63 150 .661 30 11 31 4 .450 3 0 8-9 414 27 4 .991
17 Yip, Kyle .345 49-45 168 31 58 14 0 7 50 93 .554 23 12 20 1 .451 3 1 3-3 166 14 1 .994
25 Marsh, Aaron .332 54-54 214 49 71 19 1 7 51 113 .528 26 8 29 4 .420 2 0 4-5 54 80 7 .950
22 Middlemiss, Mitchell .332 53-52 208 49 69 11 6 10 61 122 .587 16 3 48 3 .383 3 0 4-6 82 2 4 .955
6 Zarowny, Kaden .296 46-36 135 45 40 9 1 10 34 81 .600 14 4 43 2 .374 2 0 12-12 95 3 2 .980
3 Draayers, David .290 53-48 183 38 53 9 2 3 33 75 .410 13 8 28 0 .359 2 5 1-1 57 118 8 .956
1 Yamamoto, Hilo .529 18-4 17 4 9 1 0 0 4 10 .588 6 1 2 1 .667 0 1 0-0 3 9 0 1.000
13 Young, Russell .333 42-39 153 20 51 12 0 5 19 78 .510 19 10 29 1 .432 3 4 2-2 237 20 0 1.000
12 Bourne, Kellen .311 42-24 106 19 33 10 1 4 25 57 .538 17 3 20 2 .421 0 0 1-2 27 0 1 .964
39 Krahn, David .288 38-31 139 37 40 11 0 9 32 78 .561 11 8 28 1 .373 0 0 0-0 34 52 6 .935
4 Lamothe, Jaden .267 8-3 15 3 4 1 0 0 4 5 .333 2 0 3 1 .353 0 0 0-0 4 5 0 1.000
5 Rose, Aidan .229 40-36 118 19 27 5 0 0 12 32 .271 14 6 17 4 .336 2 3 1-3 52 80 3 .978
26 Waters, Stephen .224 24-9 49 11 11 3 0 2 12 20 .408 6 1 8 2 .316 1 0 0-0 15 4 0 1.000
7 Anderson, Kyle .222 14-2 18 4 4 1 0 0 3 5 .278 4 0 6 1 .364 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
43 Boomer, Jackson .216 54-21 74 36 16 1 0 0 8 17 .230 6 3 10 2 .298 1 2 10-11 67 0 1 .985
11 Scott, Kenny .143 12-6 21 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .143 1 1 8 1 .217 0 0 1-1 48 6 2 .964
34 Clements, Oliver .000 5-1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
14 Grant, Noah .000 4-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .319 58-58 2069 521 659 143 18 90 469 1108 .536 238 90 358 34 .408 23 16 64-76 1472 495 45 .978
Opponents .290 58-58 1962 359 569 110 5 53 321 848 .432 210 63 439 21 .373 25 19 74-87 1455 527 95 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Anderson, Will 3.35 7-2 15 14 0 0-0 0 86.0 93 42 32 23 78 19 0 2 .274 4 10 0 3 3
8 Duthie, Oliver 3.63 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 19 8 7 9 13 3 0 1 .275 2 5 0 0 2
23 Heppner, Ryan 4.38 7-2 15 14 0 0-0 0 74.0 70 48 36 24 77 14 0 8 .250 3 6 1 6 2
21 Orfaly, Daniel 5.30 4-1 14 12 0 0-0 0 69.2 80 51 41 30 44 15 2 9 .286 5 5 0 4 3
15 Lee, Alex 5.40 1-1 8 0 0 0-0 2 11.2 16 7 7 3 7 1 0 1 .340 1 1 0 2 0
20 Myttenar, Dylan 5.75 1-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 20.1 25 13 13 19 24 5 1 0 .305 5 3 1 0 0
48 Brock, James 5.94 4-1 20 3 0 0-0 3 50.0 54 33 33 25 55 15 0 6 .277 1 11 0 2 5
35 Huynh, Lucas 6.75 2-2 11 0 0 0-0 1 10.2 13 8 8 10 11 3 0 1 .317 3 1 0 0 1
24 Beitel, Ryan 6.78 5-4 15 13 0 0-0 1 69.0 81 55 52 20 74 16 0 16 .291 10 6 0 1 2
44 Hoegler, Evan 7.16 3-1 11 0 0 0-0 1 16.1 25 14 13 4 15 7 0 1 .342 4 0 0 0 0
28 Khan, Adam 7.92 1-1 18 0 0 0-0 0 30.2 43 36 27 17 19 8 1 6 .323 7 5 0 1 1
12 Bourne, Kellen 8.10 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 12 6 6 3 4 2 1 0 .462 1 0 2 4 0
29 McConnell, Owen 8.34 1-1 12 0 0 0-0 1 22.2 34 23 21 8 14 2 0 2 .340 4 3 0 2 0
41 Sugimoto, Kansai 20.65 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 5.2 4 14 13 15 4 0 0 0 .211 17 7 2 0 0
Totals 5.67 38-18 176 58 0 1 9 490.2 569 358 309 210 439 110 5 53 .290 67 63 6 25 19
Opponents 8.12 18-38 218 58 1 1 9 485.1 659 519 438 238 358 143 18 90 .319 82 90 3 23 16



2024 University of British Columbia Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 26, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Young, Russell 257 237 20 0 1.000 0 40 7 .851 7 0
26 Waters, Stephen 19 15 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Anderson, Will 16 1 15 0 1.000 0 10 4 .714 0 0
1 Yamamoto, Hilo 12 3 9 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Heppner, Ryan 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
24 Beitel, Ryan 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 0 0
4 Lamothe, Jaden 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Hoegler, Evan 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
29 McConnell, Owen 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
8 Duthie, Oliver 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Myttenar, Dylan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
15 Lee, Alex 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Clements, Oliver 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Huynh, Lucas 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Sugimoto, Kansai 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
7 Anderson, Kyle 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Yip, Kyle 181 166 14 1 .994 0 28 2 .933 4 0
36 Lenihan, Trent 445 414 27 4 .991 27 0 0 — 0 0
43 Boomer, Jackson 68 67 0 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 McGill, Jonny 102 96 4 2 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Zarowny, Kaden 100 95 3 2 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rose, Aidan 135 52 80 3 .978 19 0 0 — 0 0
11 Scott, Kenny 56 48 6 2 .964 0 6 3 .667 2 0
12 Bourne, Kellen 28 27 0 1 .964 0 1 1 .500 0 0
3 Draayers, David 183 57 118 8 .956 23 0 0 — 0 0
22 Middlemiss, Mitchell 88 82 2 4 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Marsh, Aaron 141 54 80 7 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
39 Krahn, David 92 34 52 6 .935 10 0 0 — 0 0
21 Orfaly, Daniel 12 1 10 1 .917 0 14 2 .875 0 0
48 Brock, James 12 3 7 2 .833 1 4 1 .800 0 0
28 Khan, Adam 5 1 3 1 .800 0 8 1 .889 0 0
14 Grant, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Stewart, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2012 1472 495 45 .978 86 148 25 .855 13 0
Opponents 2077 1455 527 95 .954 130 128 23 .848 25 0


